## TO BE PUBLISHED IN THE NEXT ISSUE OF THE GAZETTE OF PAKISTAN PART-I

Government of Pakistan Finance Division (HRM Wing)

Islamabad, the 13th February, 2024

## **NOTIFICATION**

P.F.No.3(28)-HR-IV/2022:-Dr. Naseem Faraz, Deputy Economic Adviser (BS-19), Ministry of Finance is allowed and spared to visit United Arab Emirates w.e.f 14<sup>th</sup> February, 2024 to 16<sup>th</sup> February, 2024 at her own expenses subject to title. After expiry of leave the officer will resume her duty on the same post and at the same station.

2. Further, the Government of Pakistan, Ministry of Finance has no objection on her travel abroad.

> (Zeeshan Mazhar) Section Officer (HR-IV) Ph:051-9209930

The Manager, **Printing Corporation of** Pakistan Press Islamabad.

## Copy to:

- 1. Accountant General Pakistan Revenue, Islamabad.
- 2. Drawing & Disbursing Officer, Finance Division.
- 3. Assistant Directors (Immigration), Islamabad, Lahore, Karachi Airports.
- 4. PS to AFS (HRM), Finance Division.
- 5. PS to Economic Adviser, Economic Adviser Wing, Finance Division.
- 6. PS to JS (HRM), Finance Division.
- 1.7. Web Master, Finance Division.
  - Officer concerned.
  - 9. Personal File.